
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2449
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011
SCHEMES SANCTIONED BY CAPART
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the schemes sanctioned by the Council for Advancement of People`s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) for Maharashtra State during the last three years including the current year;

(b) the details of works undertaken and districts covered in these schemes; and

(c) the current status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a): The schemes sanctioned by the Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) for the State of Maharashtra during the last three years viz 2008-09, 2009-10 & 2010 -11 including the current year is given below:


Schemes  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12

     No. of Projects

PC  9  5  -  -

ARTS  1  1  -  -

OB/WS  4  -  -  -

Gram Shree 3  -  -  -
Melas

Disability - 2 - -

(b)&(c): The details of works undertaken and districts covered in these schemes and current status is placed as Annexure.
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